RESOLUTION NO. 1991- 14

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CONTRACT WITH MUNICIPAL SERVICES COMPANY

WHEREAS, Municipal Services Company, of Loudon, Tennessee, proposes to act as a consultant to Weakley County for the purpose of developing and implementing a mapping and addressing system to serve law enforcement dispatchers and other emergency personnel as a method to locate specific structures within Weakley County; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Professional Services Agreement between Weakley County and Municipal Services Company is attached to this resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County believes that it would be in the best interest of Weakley County to enter into the attached Professional Services Agreement with the Municipal Services Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on the 22nd day of January, 1991, that:

- 1. The County Executive is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to sign the attached Professional Services Agreement on behalf of Weakley County.
- 2. This resolution shall take effect upon passage, the public welfare requiring it.